
OFFICIAL RESULTS DURHAM COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

VOTER TURNOUT STATISTICS

OCTOBER 6, 2009

MUNICIPAL PRIMARY

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REGISTERED 

VOTERS

VOTED IN 

PRECINCT

VOTED 

ABSENTEE

PROVISIONAL 

APPROVED

TOTAL 

VOTED
% VOTED

01 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,004 54 28 1 83 8.27%

02 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,936 86 12 1 99 3.37%

03 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,702 117 15 3 135 7.93%

04 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 1,481 148 20 0 168 11.34%

05 W I PATTERSON RECREATION CENTER 4,114 22 6 0 28 0.68%

06 LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,544 94 14 0 108 6.99%

07 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 1,809 70 32 5 107 5.91%

08 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNET SCHOOL 1,745 69 18 0 87 4.99%

09 FOREST HILLS CLUBHOUSE 2,511 169 40 3 212 8.44%

10 C C SPAULDING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,164 53 7 0 60 5.15%

12 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 634 44 8 1 53 8.36%

13 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,258 54 9 2 65 5.17%

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 1,925 54 23 1 78 4.05%

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 1,315 42 11 2 55 4.18%

16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 2,091 65 10 0 75 3.59%

17 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 2,366 62 26 24 112 4.73%

18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPTIST CHURCH 2,052 54 21 0 75 3.65%

19 AMERICAN LEGION POST # 7 2,646 91 24 1 116 4.38%

20 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 1,730 102 29 1 132 7.63%

21 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES MAGNET SCHOOL 1,652 62 21 1 84 5.08%

22 VFW POST 2740 4,060 71 19 5 95 2.34%

23 THE RIVER CHURCH 4,397 236 42 0 278 6.32%

24 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAFF DEV. CENTER 3,452 121 22 3 146 4.23%

25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 220 5 1 1 7 3.18%

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 530 6 1 2 9 1.70%

28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 955 32 13 0 45 4.71%

29 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,172 29 4 1 34 2.90%

30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,777 66 11 7 84 3.02%

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 3,836 58 10 2 70 1.82%

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 2,452 63 7 1 71 2.90%

32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL   (City of Raleigh voters only) 644 14 2 0 16 2.48%

33 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 4,379 36 5 0 41 0.94%

34 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6,824 273 38 0 311 4.56%

35-1 PARKWOOD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT 3,202 166 17 2 185 5.78%

35-2 SOUTH POINT VILLAGE CLUBHOUSE 2,192 76 10 0 86 3.92%

36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 2,368 92 18 0 110 4.65%

37 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIST 4,349 136 15 2 153 3.52%

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 4,558 101 17 0 118 2.59%

39 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PARISH HALL 3,023 187 19 0 206 6.81%

40 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,874 78 22 0 100 5.34%

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 1,444 120 12 2 134 9.28%

42 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL 1,293 120 13 1 134 10.36%

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4,667 182 32 1 215 4.61%

44 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,316 32 4 0 36 2.74%

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 3,633 141 28 1 170 4.68%

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 3,077 84 19 0 103 3.35%

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR AT CAMPUS HILLS 1,926 162 14 0 176 9.14%

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CHURCH 1,633 90 8 0 98 6.00%

50 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 3,059 99 9 2 110 3.60%

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4,874 175 26 7 208 4.27%

52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 3,170 70 10 1 81 2.56%

53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 2,710 62 11 2 75 2.77%

53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH 2,732 36 7 0 43 1.57%

54 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTMENT HOMES 5,720 118 32 5 155 2.71%

55-11 WEAVER STREET CENTER 1,715 134 17 8 159 9.27%

55-49 NCCU - STUDENT UNION 2,068 85 11 7 103 4.98%

TOTALS: 139,980 5,068 920 109 6,097 4.36%

57 ONE STOP - BOE OFFICE 894

58 ABSENTEE MAIL 26

59 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 109

TOTAL:  1,029   

RECEIVED APPROVED % APPROVED

121 109 90.08%

PRECINCT

 PROVISIONALS



SUMMARY REPORT                 Durham County, NC OFFICIAL RESULTS

Run Date: 10/13/09               2009 Primary Election Report EL45

RUN TIME: 09:09 AM                  October 6, 2009

VOTES PERCENT

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 59)         59 100

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL         139,980

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL            6,097

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL            4.36

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD I Seats: 1

(WITH 58 OF 58 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

VOTES PERCENT

Cora Cole-McFadden              4,163 69.27

Donald A Hughes               1,070 17.80

John Tarantino                777 12.93

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD II Seats: 1

(WITH 58 OF 58 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

VOTES PERCENT

Howard Clement III              3,555 60.02

Matt Drew                    730 12.32

Sylvester Williams              650 10.97

Darius M Little               648 10.94

Sandra Howell                 340 5.74

RALEIGH MAYOR Seats: 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

VOTES PERCENT

Larry D Hudson II              12 75.00

Mark Enloe                   2 12.50

Charles Meeker                2 12.50

Gregg S Kunz                 0 0.00

WRITE-IN                    0 0.00

RALEIGH CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE Seats: 2

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

 VOTES PERCENT

Champ Claris                  6 30.00

Mary-Ann Baldwin               5 25.00

Russ Stephenson                5 25.00

Lee Sartain                  2 10.00

Bill Shakespeare               2 10.00

WRITE-IN                    0 0.00

RALEIGH CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT E Seats: 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

 VOTES PERCENT

Bonner Gaylord                8 61.54

Waheed Haq                   5 38.46

WRITE-IN                    0 0.00



01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 139,980

02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 6,097

03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 4.36

1 2 3

01 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,004 54 5.38

02 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTAR 2,936 86 2.93

03 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY 1,702 117 6.87

04 SCHOOL OF SCIENCE AND 1,481 148 9.99

05 PATTERSON REC CENTER 4,114 22 0.53

06 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 1,544 94 6.09

07 SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 1,809 70 3.87

08 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI 1,745 69 3.95

09 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUS 2,511 169 6.73

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 1,164 53 4.55

12 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHUR 634 44 6.94

13 BURTON ELEMENTARY 1,258 54 4.29

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 1,925 54 2.81

15 MT CALVARY CHURCH 1,315 42 3.19

16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC 2,091 65 3.11

17 COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 2,366 62 2.62

18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH 2,052 54 2.63

19 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 2,646 91 3.44

20 COUNTY AGRICULTURAL BU 1,730 102 5.90

21 CLUB BOULEVARD SCHOOL 1,652 62 3.75

22 VFW POST 2740 4,060 71 1.75

23 THE RIVER CHURCH 4,397 236 5.37

24 DPS STAFF DEVELOPMENT 3,452 121 3.51

25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 220 5 2.27

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY 530 6 1.13

28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 955 32 3.35

29 GLENN ELEMENTARY 1,172 29 2.47

30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY 2,777 66 2.38

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 3,836 58 1.51

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 2,452 63 2.57

32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 644 14 2.17

33 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST 4,379 36 0.82

34 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY 6,824 273 4.00

35-1 PARKWOOD VOL FIRE DE 3,202 166 5.18

35-2 SOUTHPOINT VILLAGE C 2,192 76 3.47

36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 2,368 92 3.89

37 COLE MILL CHURCH 4,349 136 3.13

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST 4,558 101 2.22

39 ST. STEPHENS EPISCOPAL 3,023 187 6.19

40 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCH 1,874 78 4.16

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHU 1,444 120 8.31

42 SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL 1,293 120 9.28

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY 4,667 182 3.90

44 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHO 1,316 32 2.43

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 3,633 141 3.88

46 EDISON JOHNSON CENTER 3,077 84 2.73

47 HOLMES RECREATION CENT 1,926 162 8.41

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVI 1,633 90 5.51

50 MCMANNEN UNITED METHOD 3,059 99 3.24

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY 4,874 175 3.59

52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GO 3,170 70 2.21

53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIA 2,710 62 2.29

53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH 2,732 36 1.32

54 WATERFORD VILLAGE APTS 5,720 118 2.06

55-11 WEAVER STREET CENTE 1,715 134 7.81

55-49 NCCU STUDENT UNION 2,068 85 4.11

0057 ONE STOP 0 894

0058 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 0 26

0059 PROVISIONAL 0 109

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS                               Durham County,NC                                               OFFICIAL RESULTS

2009 Primary Election

RUN DATE: 10/13/09    09:10 AM                              October 6, 2009                                                                  REPORT-EL52

WITH 59 OF 59 PRECINCTS REPORTING

TOTAL  PERCENTTOTAL  PERCENT



DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD I

Seats:  1 VOTES PERCENT

01 = Cora Cole-McFadden 4,163 69.27

02 = Donald A. Hughes 1,070 17.80

03 = John Tarantino               777 12.93

1 2 3

0001 01 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 45 5 4

0002 02 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTAR 71 8 6

0003 03 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY 102 4 9

0004 04 SCHOOL OF SCIENCE AND 118 13 17

0005 05 PATTERSON REC CENTER 18 2 2

0006 06 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 72 12 9

0007 07 SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 56 7 6

0008 08 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI 55 5 8

0009 09 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUS 118 21 29

0010 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 39 13 1

0011 12 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHUR 23 20 0

0012 13 BURTON ELEMENTARY 40 14 0

0013 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 40 12 2

0014 15 MT CALVARY CHURCH 27 14 1

0015 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC 35 9 20

0016 17 COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 41 20 0

0017 18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH 46 8 0

0018 19 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 68 15 8

0019 20 COUNTY AGRICULTURAL BU 76 12 12

0020 21 CLUB BOULEVARD SCHOOL 42 3 16

0021 22 VFW POST 2740 60 11 0

0022 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 184 30 22

0023 24 DPS STAFF DEVELOPMENT 66 7 47

0024 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 4 0 1

0025 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY 5 0 1

0026 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 24 5 3

0027 29 GLENN ELEMENTARY 23 3 3

0028 30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY 42 15 6

0029 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 36 16 5

0030 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 32 12 19

0032 33 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST 20 5 10

0033 34 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY 203 56 12

0034 35-1 PARKWOOD VOL FIRE DE 107 26 29

0035 35-2 SOUTHPOINT VILLAGE C 42 18 14

0036 36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 63 8 17

0037 37 COLE MILL CHURCH 69 8 59

0038 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST 62 12 26

0039 39 ST. STEPHENS EPISCOPAL 127 12 47

0040 40 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCH 56 7 15

0041 41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHU 86 33 0

0042 42 SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL 80 39 1

0043 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY 135 14 30

0044 44 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHO 17 8 7

0045 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 71 21 47

0046 46 EDISON JOHNSON CENTER 46 16 21

0047 47 HOLMES RECREATION CENT 130 26 3

0048 48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVI 59 13 16

0049 50 MCMANNEN UNITED METHOD 56 10 33

0050 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY 116 31 24

0051 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GO 43 15 12

0052 53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIA 42 9 9

0053 53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH 20 9 7

0054 54 WATERFORD VILLAGE APTS 77 30 10

0055 55-11 WEAVER STREET CENTE 100 29 3

0056 55-49 NCCU STUDENT UNION 35 50 0

0057 ONE STOP 610 212 58

0058 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 15 7 4

0059 PROVISIONAL 68 30 6



DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD II

Seats:  1 VOTES PERCENT

01 = Howard Clement III 3,555 60.02

02 = Matt Drew 730 12.32

03 = Sandra Howell 340 5.74

04 = Darius M. Little 648 10.94

05 = Sylvester Williams 650 10.97

1 2 3 4 5

01 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 40 4 1 3 4

02 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTAR 56 10 5 2 7

03 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY 85 13 6 3 2

04 SCHOOL OF SCIENCE AND 107 15 3 7 4

05 PATTERSON REC CENTER 19 1 0 1 1

06 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 62 12 4 4 7

07 SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 43 14 4 2 5

08 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI 45 9 5 4 3

09 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUS 109 21 8 17 9

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 27 0 5 3 18

12 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHUR 31 0 5 1 7

13 BURTON ELEMENTARY 36 0 3 3 11

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 32 1 1 4 16

15 MT CALVARY CHURCH 27 1 3 5 6

16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC 27 17 6 4 6

17 COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 32 1 3 15 8

18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH 40 1 1 6 6

19 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 53 8 6 15 7

20 COUNTY AGRICULTURAL BU 70 19 4 4 4

21 CLUB BOULEVARD SCHOOL 41 12 0 4 1

22 VFW POST 2740 44 1 3 10 13

23 THE RIVER CHURCH 157 16 13 10 34

24 DPS STAFF DEVELOPMENT 62 26 9 4 15

25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 1 1 1 0 0

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY 3 0 0 1 1

28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 23 7 0 0 0

29 GLENN ELEMENTARY 17 3 2 4 3

30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY 35 8 6 11 5

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 28 7 3 9 11

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 27 14 8 2 12

33 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST 16 11 1 3 4

34 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY 154 14 12 47 44

35-1 PARKWOOD VOL FIRE DE 91 21 15 20 16

35-2 SOUTHPOINT VILLAGE C 46 9 2 16 3

36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 56 16 9 5 3

37 COLE MILL CHURCH 57 60 5 1 10

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST 55 20 10 4 10

39 ST. STEPHENS EPISCOPAL 126 33 7 3 12

40 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCH 55 10 3 2 7

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHU 94 0 3 10 9

42 SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL 78 0 3 21 18

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY 119 31 14 4 9

44 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHO 13 6 4 5 3

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 60 42 14 8 10

46 EDISON JOHNSON CENTER 48 13 5 7 11

47 HOLMES RECREATION CENT 93 2 9 11 46

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVI 48 15 9 8 9

50 MCMANNEN UNITED METHOD 54 22 9 2 3

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY 94 33 10 1 33

52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GO 37 10 4 8 11

53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIA 22 13 6 9 10

53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH 21 12 2 0 1

54 WATERFORD VILLAGE APTS 77 15 8 11 7

55-11 WEAVER STREET CENTE 82 0 8 9 31

55-49 NCCU STUDENT UNION 23 1 7 48 6

0057 ONE STOP 489 67 34 202 81

0058 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 9 7 1 7 1

0059 PROVISIONAL 59 5 8 18 16



RALEIGH MAYOR

Seats:  1 VOTES PERCENT

01 = Mark Enloe 2 12.50

02 = Larry D. Hudson II 12 75.00

03 = Gregg S. Kunz 0 0.00

04 = Charles Meeker  2 12.50

05 = WRITE-IN    0 0.00

1 2 3 4 5

0031 32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 2 10 0 2 0

0057 ONE STOP 0 2 0 0 0

0058 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 0 0 0 0 0

0059 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 0 0

RALEIGH CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Seats:  2 VOTES PERCENT

01 = Mary-Ann Baldwin 5 25.00

02 = Champ Claris 6 30.00

03 = Lee Sartain 2 10.00

04 = Bill Shakespeare 2 10.00

05 = Russ Stephenson   5 25.00

06 = WRITE-IN      0 0.00

1 2 3 4 5 6

0031 32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 5 6 2 0 3 0

0057 ONE STOP 0 0 0 2 2 0

0058 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 0 0 0 0 0 0

0059 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 0 0 0

RALEIGH CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT E

Seats:  1 VOTES PERCENT

01 = Bonner Gaylord 8 61.54

02 = Waheed Haq 5 38.46

03 = WRITE-IN    0 0.00

1 2 3

0031 32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 6 5 0

0057 ONE STOP 2 0 0

0058 ABSENTEE BY MAIL 0 0 0

0059 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0
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